2 A, Low VIN, Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADP1740/ADP1741
FEATURES
Maximum output current: 2 A
Input voltage range: 1.6 V to 3.6 V
Low shutdown current: 2 µA
Low dropout voltage: 160 mV at 2 A load

(CP-16-23)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option
ADP1740ACPZ-0.75R7 −40°C to +125°C 0.75 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.0 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.1-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.1 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.3 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.5 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740ACPZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1741ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable, 0.75 to 3.3 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  1.5 Evaluation Board
ADP1741-EVALZ  Adjustable Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP1740/ADP1741 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2008–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D07081-0-1/15(H)
Rev. H | Page 20 of 20